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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

When using products, basic precautions should always be
practiced including the following:

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.

This device is for indoor use only.

The strip light's internal light source cannot be replaced. If it
breaks, replace with a new one.

Avoid placing the strip light near heat sources.

Do not allow children to install the strip light alone.

Use the product with the provided power adapter only.
Avoid placing the strip light near potentially dangerous
sources(e.g., candles, liquid-filled objects).

Keep the accessory kit away from children. It contains
accessories with sharp screws, which can cause lacerations,
puncture wounds, accidental inhalation, swallowing or other
injuries.

* CAUTION-The product is not a toy. Children and the disabled
should use it under adult supervision.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Introduction

Thank you for choosing Govee Strip Light with Skyline Kit! This
product creates unique lighting effects with its angle adjustment
ability. With 5-in-1lamp beads and Govee's own 5 Pins IC chip
and the support of RGBWW!IC technology, Govee Strip Light
with Skyline Kit is able to achieve fantastic, realistic color
reproduction, In addition, it is also Matter compatible and can be
controlled using your voice via Alexa and Google Assistant,
creating an amazingly vibrant light in the easiest way. Get ready
to upgrade your home lighting like never before.
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Turn the lights on/off.

Short press to change colors. The color of the button can
be set in the app.

Short press to adjust the brightness.

Before You Install

Step 1
Unpack the box and check all included items.

Step 2
Power on to check whether the strip light is working properly.
Caution: Unfurl the strip light before powering on.

Step 3

1. Unplug the light and plan its layout (especially the distance
between two walls). The ideal maximum distance of installation
is 4.18 meters.

2.Plan the distances between the power socket, the plug, and the
strip light. The distance between the strip light and the control
box is 2.1 meters.

| 418m ‘
\‘ _J [

==

21m
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a. If you are installing on the edge of the ceiling, use the auxiliary
cardstock to locate the position of the mounting base, making
sure the two mounting bases are at the same level.

b. If you are installing on the center of the ceiling or somewhere
far away from the side wall, you need to measure the distance
between the mounting base and side wall, as well as the floor,
to make sure the two mounting bases are at the same level.

-
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c. If you are installing the strip light diagonally, make sure the
rotation bar is tilted toward the opening of the mounting base
for maximum tilt angle.

Installation Steps

1. Place the auxiliary cardstock at the corner of the wall and use a
pencil to mark out the position of the screws. Repeat the same
step for the other side of the wall. Then drill the corresponding
screw hole and insert the expansion tubes.
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Note: This method is only effective if both wall edges share the
same plane. Otherwise you will need to measure the distance
between the mounting base and the side wall to make sure the
two mounting bases are in line.

9 o

2. Install the mounting base that doesn’t need to be plugged into
the power source on the wall first. Then insert the rotation bar
from the back of the other mounting base and use screws to
install the mounting base onto the wall. When it is done, put
the mounting base cap on.

Note: Peel off the cover of the adhesive at the back of the mounting
base and stick the base onto the wall to assist in mounting.

06



3. Cut the steel strip to 4 meter length before moving on to the
next step.

4. Calculate the length you need to cut out of the steel strip using
the formula below to get the exact length for the installation.
Y=418-X
Y=The length you need to cut out of the steel strip
X=The distance between two walls (If X>418cm, the strip light
can’t be installed.)

All units are based on centimeters.

After cutting the steel strip, peel off the cover of the adhesive on
the back of the strip light. Stick the strip light onto the steel strip
and leave a 7.5cm gap.

i 00 0OO0O O Olos0 O O O O

7.5cm

Note: Flatten the steel strip on the floor before installing the strip
light to prevent it from warping.

5. If the length of the strip light exceeds that of the steel strip, find
the first cutting position from the end of the strip light and cut it.

| oioeo 0 o 0 0 oioso 0 0 0 0 cybsD 0O 0O 0O O O{0s0 O O O O O 0

After cutting, 3 different scenarios may occur:

a. If the gap is less than 5.5cm, find the next cutting position and
cut the strip light again.

‘DDDDDDDiDGDDDDDD“

—
(] X<5.5cm
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b. If the gap is more than 7.5cm, cut the steel strip to shorten the
gap to between 5.5cm to 7.5cm.

o 0o o0 o o o oros0o0 o o o o

—
(] X>7.5cm

c. If the gap is between 5.5cm to 7.5cm, you could move on to the
next step.

]
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—
(V] 5.5cm<X<7.5cm

Note: Always leave a gap of 5.5cm to 7.5cm at the end of the steel
strip.

6. Pass the power cord of the strip light through the fixing bar
and align the top edge of the fixing bar with the strip light.
Then secure the steel strip with the fixing bar screws.

Repeat the same step to secure the other side of the steel strip
(with no power cord) to the fixing bar.
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Caution: The screws must not be
pressed into the power cord.

7. Pass the power cord through the rotation bar and the mounting
base, and screw the fixing bar into the rotation bar. Then install
the mounting base onto the wall with screws, and make sure
the power cord passes through the cable hole on the back side
of the mounting bar.

Note: Peel off the adhesive cover at the back of the mounting base
and stick it onto the wall to assist in mounting.
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Then, connect the end of the steel strip to the other side of the
mounting base which is already installed on the wall.

Hold Spin
@

Note: Always hold the fixing bar and strip light steady, only rotate
the rotation bar.

8. Straighten the steel strip by rotating the rotation bar on both
sides.




9. Connect the power cable to the control box cable. Estimate
the position of the control box and the power socket, peel off
the adhesive cover on the back of the control box, and stick it
to the wall surface. Use the cable clip to organize the cable.

10. Connect the power adapter with the control box, Plug it in and
enjoy your light.




Pairing Your Light with

Govee Home App
What You Need

* A Wi-Fi router supporting 2.4GHz and 802.11 b/g/n bands.5GHz
is not supported.

« A smartphone or tablet running iOS or Android.

2 Download on the
« App Store

\ GETITON
}/’ Google Play

1. Download Govee Home App from the App Store (iIOS devices)
or GooglePlay (Android devices).

2. Turn on your smartphone's Bluetooth.

3. Open the app, tap the “ + ” icon in the top right corner and
search for “H61B8”.

4. Tap the device icon and follow the on-screen instructions to
complete pairing.

Matter Guide

Cautions:

1. You will need to complete the network connection of apps that
support Matter (eg.Google Home/Apple Homekit etc.) within
15 minutes after the product is powered on when using Matter
for the first time.

2. An IPv6 network is required.

. Changing the network may cause Matter to malfunction.

4. If the product cannot connect to the app, long press the power
button of the product and press the second button for 4 times
consecutively to restore factory settings. After that, try
connecting again later.

()]



Step 1
Find the QR code or device number of Matter on the product or on
Device Settings page in Govee Home App.

Step 2
Turn on the Bluetooth on your smartphone.

Step 3
Download and open the app that supports Matter like Google
Home/Apple Homekit, etc.

Step 4
Use the device number or QR code on the product in the app to
complete the network connection of Matter for the product.

Specifications
Model H61B8
. AC 100-240V (US Plug)
Light Input AC 200-240V (EU&UK Plug)
Lighting Color RGBWWIC
Length 4m/13.1ft
Control Methods Govee Home App, Voice Control



Troubleshooting

1. Cannot connect to Govee Home App.

a. Check if the device is powered on.

b. Check if the smartphone's Bluetooth is enabled, or try
connecting to another smartphone.

C. When connecting for the first time, make sure the smartphone
is near the device.

d. If a connection error still exists, delete the connected device
from the “Devices” page on the app.

e. Reconnect to Govee Home App by following the previously
provided instructions.

2. The strip light does not work/is malfunctioning:

a. Check if the power adapter used is the one provided.

b. Power the strip light off and then on. Make sure the power
adapter and the control box have been powered on.

c. Long press and hold the power button on the control box and
quickly press the middle button four times to restorefactory
settings.

3. The strip light does not display full selected color/Some lamp
beads do not light up:
a. Please contact Govee Support Team.



Customer Service

@ Warranty: 12-Month Limited Warranty
@ Support: Lifetime Technical Support
@ Email: support@govee.com

Official Website: www.govee.com

G @GOVEE @goveeofficial @govee.official
@GoveeOfficial [ @GOVEE



CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

Lors de l'utilisation des produits, des précautions essentielles
doivent toujours étre prises, notamment les suivantes :

LIRE ET SUIVRE TOUTES LES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE.

Cet appareil est destiné a une utilisation en intérieur uniquement.
La source lumineuse interne de la bande lumineuse ne peut pas
étre remplacée. Si elle se brise, remplacez-la par une neuve.
Evitez de placer la bande lumineuse & proximité de sources de chaleur.
Ne laissez pas les enfants installer la bande lumineuse seuls.
N’utilisez le produit gu’avec I'adaptateur secteur fourni.

Evitez de placer la bande lumineuse & proximité de sources
potentiellement dangereuses (a l'instar des bougies, objets
remplis de liquide).

Gardez le kit d'accessoires hors la portée des enfants. Il contient
des accessoires avec des vis tranchantes, qui peuvent causer des
lacérations, des plaies perforantes, une inhalation ou une
ingestion accidentelle, ou d'autres blessures.

ATTENTION-Ce produit n’est pas un jouet. Les enfants et les personnes
handicapées doivent l'utiliser sous la surveillance d’un adulte.

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS

Introduction

Merci d'avoir choisi la bande lumineuse Govee avec kit Skyline !
Ce produit crée des effets lumineux uniques grace a sa capacité
de réglage de I'angle. Avec des billes de lampe 5 en 1 et la puce
IC a 5 broches de Govee et la prise en charge de la technologie
RGBWWIC, la bande lumineuse Govee avec kit Skyline permet de
réaliser une reproduction des couleurs fantastique et réaliste. De
plus, il est également compatible avec Matter et peut étre
controélé par la voix via Alexa et Google Assistant, créant une
lumiére incroyablement vibrante de la maniére la plus simple.
Préparez-vous a améliorer I’éclairage de votre maison comme

jamais auparavant.
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Vue d’ensemble
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Allumer/éteindre les lumiéres.

Appuyez brievement pour changer de couleurs.
La couleur du bouton peut étre réglée dans l'application.

\Appuyez brievement peut ajuster la luminosité.

Avant l’installation

Etape 1

Ouvrez la boite et vérifiez que tous les éléments y sont présents.
Etape 2

Allumez la bande lumineuse pour vérifier si elle fonctionne correctement.
Attention : Déroulez la bande lumineuse avant de I'allumer.

Etape 3

1. Débranchez la bande lumineuse et planifiez sa disposition
(notamment la distance entre deux murs). La distance maximale
idéale d'installation est de 4,1 metres.

2.Prévoyez les distances entre la prise de courant, la fiche et la

bande lumineuse. La distance entre la bande lumineuse et le
boitier de commande est de 2,1 metres.

418m ‘

= —

=

21m

=355
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a. Si vous effectuez l'installation sur le bord du plafond, utilisez le
carton auxiliaire pour localiser la position du socle de montage
tout en garantissant que les deux socles de montage sont au
méme niveau.

b. Si vous effectuez I'installation au centre du plafond ou a un
endroit éloigné du mur latéral, vous devez mesurer la distance
entre le socle de montage et le mur latéral, ainsi que le sol,
pour vous assurer que les deux socles de montage sont au
méme niveau.

-
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C. Si vous installez la bande lumineuse en diagonale, assurez-vous
que la barre de rotation est inclinée vers I'ouverture du socle de
montage pour avoir un angle d'inclinaison maximal.

Etapes d’installation

1. Placez un onnépapier cart auxiliaire contre le coin du mur et
marquez les positions des vis avec un crayon. Répétez la méme
étape pour l'autre cété. Ensuite, percez des trous de vis
correspondants et insérez les tubes d'expansion.

20



Remarque: Cette méthode n'est efficace que lorsque les deux
bords du mur sont sur le méme plan. Sinon, vous devrez mesurer
la distance entre le socle de montage et le mur latérale pour
vous assurer que les deux socles de montage sont alignées.

9 o

2. Installez d'abord le socle de montage qui ne sera pas branchée
sur la source d'alimentation murale. Insérez ensuite la barre de
rotation a I'arriere de l'autre socle de montage et utilisez des vis
pour fixer le socle de montage sur le mur. Une fois terminé,
placez le capuchon du socle de montage.

Remarque: Décollez le film adhésif a I'arriere du socle de montage
et collez le socle sur le mur pour faciliter le montage.
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3. Découpez la bande d'acier a une longueur de 4 métres avant
de passer a I'étape suivante.

4. Calculez la longueur que vous devez couper dans la bande
d'acier en utilisant la formule ci-dessous pour obtenir la
longueur précise pour l'installation.

Y=418-X

Y = La longueur a couper dans la bande d'acier

X = La distance entre deux murs (Si X > 418 cm, la bande
lumineuse ne peut pas étre installée.)

Toutes les mesures sont basées sur des centimetres.

Aprés avoir coupé la bande d'acier, retirez le revétement adhésif
situé au dos de la bande lumineuse. Collez la bande lumineuse
sur la bande d'acier et laissez un espace de 7,5 cm.

} 00 00O Olos0 O O O O

7.5cm

Remarque: Aplatissez la bande d'acier sur le sol avant d'installer
la bande lumineuse pour éviter qu'elle ne se déforme.

5. Si la longueur de la bande lumineuse dépasse celle de la bande
d'acier, trouvez la premiére position de coupe a partir de
I'extrémité de la bande lumineuse et coupez-la.

| oioso 0 o 0o o ojoso 0 0 0o 0 OWbso O O O O OO0 O O O O O(O06

Aprés la coupe, 3 scénarios différents peuvent se produire :

a. Si I'écart est inférieur a 5,5 cm, trouvez la position de coupe
suivante et coupez la bande lumineuse a nouveau

i ]
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b. Si I'écart est supérieur a 7,5 cm, coupez la bande d'acier pour
raccourcir I'écart pour gqu'il soit compris entre 5,5 cm et 7,5 cm.

o o o oo o oros0o0 o 0o o o

—
(] X>7.5cm

c. SiI"écart est compris entre 5,5 cm et 7,5 cm, vous pouvez
passer a I'étape suivante.

[ ]
i
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Remarque: Laissez toujours un espacede 55cma75cma
I'extrémité de la bande d'acier.

6. Faites passer le cordon d'alimentation de la bande lumineuse a
travers la barre de fixation et alignez le bord supérieur de la
barre de fixation avec la bande lumineuse. Fixez ensuite la
bande d'acier avec les vis de la barre de fixation.

Répétez la méme étape pour fixer 'autre coté de la bande d'acier
(sans cordon d'alimentation) a la barre de fixation.
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Attention: il est interdit d'enfoncer les
vis dans le cordon d'alimentation.

7. Faites passer le cordon d'alimentation a travers la barre de
rotation et le socle de montage, puis vissez la barre de fixation
dans la barre de rotation. Installez ensuite le socle de montage
sur le mur avec des vis et assurez-vous que le cordon
d’alimentation passe par le trou de cable a I'arriere de la barre
de montage.

Remarque: Décollez le film adhésif a I'arriere du socle de montage
et collez-le sur le mur pour faciliter le montage.
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Ensuite, connectez I'extrémité de la bande d'acier a 'autre coté
du socle de montage qui est déja installée sur le mur.

="

Tenir Tourner
@

Remarque: Tenez toujours la barre de fixation et la bande
lumineuse de maniére stable, tournez uniquement la barre de
rotation.

8. Redressez la bande d'acier en tournant la barre de rotation
des deux cotés.
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9. Connectez le cable d'alimentation au cable du boitier de
commande. Estimez la position du boitier de commande et de
la prise de courant, décollez le couvercle adhésif a I'arriere du
boitier de commande et collez-le sur la surface du mur. Utilisez
le serre-cable pour ranger le cable.

10. Connectez I'adaptateur secteur au boitier de commande,
branchez-le et commencez a profiter de la lumiere.




Association de votre appareil a
’application Govee Home

Ce dont vous avez besoin

Un routeur Wi-Fi prenant en charge les bandes de 2,4 GHz et
802.11b/g/n. La bande 5 GHz n'est pas prise en charge.

Un smartphone ou une tablette fonctionnant sous iOS ou

Android.
2 Download on the
« App Store

\ GETITON
}/’ Google Play

. Téléchargez I'application Govee Home depuis I'App Store (iOS)

ou Google Play (Android). Connectez-vous avec votre compte.
Les nouveaux utilisateurs doivent créer un compte.

. Activez le Bluetooth de votre smartphone.
. Ouvrez l'application, appuyez sur 'icéne « + » dans le coin

supérieur droit et recherchez « H61B8 ».

. Appuyez sur l'icone de I'appareil et suivez les instructions a

|"écran pour terminer I'association.

Guide des sujets

Mise en garde :

1.

Vous devez établir la connexion réseau des applications prenant
en charge Matter (par exemple Google Home/Apple HomeKit,
etc.) dans les 15 minutes suivant la mise sous tension du produit
lors de l'utilisation de Matter pour la premiere fois.

. Un réseau IPv6 est requis.
. Le changement de réseau peut entrainer un dysfonctionnement

de Matter.
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4. Si le produit ne parvient pas a se connecter a 'application,
appuyez longuement sur le bouton d’alimentation du produit
et appuyez 4 fois de suite sur le deuxieme bouton pour rétablir
les paramétres d’usine. Ensuite, essayez de vous connecter a
nouveau.

Etape 1

Recherchez le code QR ou le numéro d’appareil Matter sur le produit
ou sur la page « Paramétres de I'appareil » dans l'application Govee
Home.

Etape 2
Activez le Bluetooth sur votre smartphone.

Etape 3

Téléchargez et ouvrez 'application prenant en charge Matter
comme Google Home, Apple HomeKit, etc.

Etape 4

Utilisez le numéro d’appareil ou le code QR figurant sur le
produit dans I'application pour établir la connexion réseau de
Matter pour le produit.

Caractéristiques techniques

Modele H61B8

CA 100-240 V (prise américaine)
CA 200-240 V (prise UE et Royaume-Uni)

Couleur d'éclairage RGBWWIC

Entrée lumineuse

Longueur 4 m/13,1 pieds

Application Govee Home,

Méthodes de controle erEneE veeslE
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Dépannage

Q

Impossible de se connecter a I'application Govee Home.

. Vérifiez si I'appareil est sous tension.
. Vérifiez si le Bluetooth du smartphone est activé ou essayez de

Vous connecter a un autre smartphone.

. Lors de la premiére connexion, assurez-vous que le smartphone

est a proximité de l'appareil.

. Si I'erreur de connexion persiste, supprimez 'appareil connecté

de la page « Appareils » de I'application.

. Reconnectez-vous a l'application Govee Home en suivant les

instructions fournies précédemment.

. La bande lumineuse ne fonctionne pas correctement :
. Vérifiez si 'adaptateur secteur utilisé est celui fourni.
. Eteignez puis rallumez la bande lumineuse. Assurez-vous que

'adaptateur secteur et le boitier de commande ont été mis
sous tension.

. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton Marche/Arrét du boitier de

commande et maintenez-le enfoncé, puis appuyez rapidement
sur le bouton au milieu quatre fois pour rétablir les paramétres
d'usine.

. La bande lumineuse n'affiche pas toute la couleur

sélectionnée/Certaines billes de lampe ne s'allument pas :

. Veuillez contacter I'équipe d’assistance Govee.
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Service Clientele

@ Garantie : Garantie limitée de 12 mois
@ Support : Soutien technique a vie
@ Email : support@govee.com

Site officiel : www.govee.com

G @GOVEE @goveeofficial @govee.official
@GoveeOfficial ([ @GOVEE
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FCC and ISED Canada Statement
Déclaration de la FCC et d’ISED
Canada

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and Innovation,
Science and Economic Development Canada licence-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(M This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2)This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user’'s authority to
operate the equipment.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences
et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils
radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux
conditions suivantes :

(M l'appareil nedoit pas produire de brouillage, et .

(2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage
radioélectriqgue subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

Avertissement: Tout changement ou modification n’ayant pas été
expressément approuveé(e) par la partie responsable de la
conformité pourrait annuler I'autorité de I'utilisateur a utiliser
I'appareil.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC
Rules.

REMARQUE: cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux
limites imposées aux appareils numériques de classe B, en vertu de
la partie 15 des regles de la FCC.



These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

1. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

2. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

3. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from
that to which the receiver is connected.

4. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Ces limites sont congues pour assurer une protection suffisante
contre les interférences nuisibles dans les installations résidenti-
elles. Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut dégager de I'énergie
de radiofréguence et, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément
aux instructions du fabricant, provoquer des interférences préjudi-
ciables aux communications radio. Il n’existe toutefois aucune
garantie qu’un équipement particulier ne souffrira pas d’inter-
férences. Si cet équipement entraine des interférences préjudicia-
bles a la réception des émissions radio ou de télévision, identifi-
ables en mettant 'appareil hors tension, puis sous tension, il est
recommandé que I'utilisateur tente de résoudre ce probléme au
moyen d’une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

1. en réorientant I'antenne réceptrice ou en la changeant de place ;

2. en augmentant la distance séparant I'équipement du récepteur ;

3.en connectant I'équipement a une prise sur un circuit différent
de celui sur lequel le récepteur est branché ;

4. en obtenant de 'aide auprés du revendeur ou d’un technicien
radio/TV expérimenté.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-005.
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme a la norme
NMB-005 du Canada.



FCC and IC Radiation Exposure
Statement

Déclaration de la FCC et de I'lC sur
I'exposition aux radiations

This equipment complies with FCC and IC radiation exposure limits
set forth for an uncontrolled environment.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux
rayonnements de la FCC et de I'IC définies pour un environnement
non controélé.

This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum
distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

Lors de l'utilisation du produit, maintenez une distance de 20 cm
du corps afin de vous conformer aux exigences en matiére
d'exposition RF.

Responsible party (this contact information is only for FCC matters) :
Name: GOVEE MOMENTS(US) TRADING LIMITED

Address: 2501 Chatham Rd Suite R Springfield IL 62704

Email: certification@govee.com

Contact information: https:/www.govee.com/support

Partie responsable (ces coordonnées concernent uniquement les
questions liées a la FCC) :

Nom : GOVEE MOMENTS(US) TRADING LIMITED

Address: 2501 Chatham Rd Suite R Springfield IL 62704

E-mail : certification@govee.com

Contact : https:/www.govee.com/support

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned
by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Shenzhen Qianyan
Technology LTD is under license.

La marqgue et les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques déposées
appartenant a Bluetooth SIG, Inc., et toute utilisation de ces marques
par Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD est sous licence.



The trademark Govee have been authorised to Shenzhen Qianyan
Technology LTD.

Copyright ©2021 Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD.

All Rights Reserved.

La marque Govee a été autorisée a Shenzhen Qianyan Technology
LTD.

Copyright © 2021 Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD.

Tous droits réservés.









Govee Home App

For FAQs and more information,
please visit: www.govee.com



